168
12S Series
High Pressure Filters
www.comoso.com    800.696.6165
169
12S Series
Applications
-  Offshore – High pressure and aggressive environment

173
12S Series
How to Order
BOX 2: Length
Symbol Description
1 Single
2 Double
BOX 3: Element Media
Symbol Description
20QH  20m Microglass III, 2000 psid collapse
10QH 10m Microglass III, 2000 psid collapse
05QH 5m Microglass III, 2000 psid collapse
02QH 2m Microglass III, 2000 psid collapse
BOX 1: Basic Assembly
Symbol Description
12SMP 10,000 psi MAOP (316 S.S.)
12SHP 20,000 psi MAOP (17-4 S.S.)
REPLACEMENT ELEMENTS
BOX 4: Seals
Symbol Description
V Fluorocarbon (FKM)
E1 Ethylene Propylene (EPR)
P Perfl uorocarbon (FFKM)
Note: 1.Recomended for DI Water applications
BOX 5: Indicator
Symbol Description
N No Indicator, no pressure port
SP1 1/4” pressure ports only
4L352 Visual manual reset, 50 psid setting
5T352 Electrical (DIN 43650-A/ISO 4400), 50 psid setting
Note: 1.Pressure ports will match port type selected in BOX 6
 2.Available for operating pressure <10,000 psi only
BOX 6: Port Type1
Symbol Description
S2 SAE O-ring port
N3 NPTF port
MP Medium pressure Autoclave (M/P) type port
HP High pressure Autoclave (H/P) type port
 Notes: 1. For other options, please contact HFD
  2. Available for operating pressure <6,000 psi only
  3. Available for operating pressure <10,000 psi only
BOX 7: Port Size
Symbol Description (Port Type Options)
4 1/4” Nominal (N, MP)
6 3/8” Nominal (N, MP)
8 1/2” Nominal (N)
 10  9/16” Nominal (MP, HP)
 12  3/4” Nominal (S,N)
 16  1” Nominal (S,N)
BOX 8: Options
Symbol Description
1 Bypass (60 psid)
 11  No Bypass (standard)
 191  Bypass with 1/4” drian port
 211  No bypass with 1/4” drain port
 Note:   1.Drain port will be SAE or M/P Autoclave plug as
      required. Plug is included.